

TITUM NO.1D
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.3039/2008 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15481/2005

VIJYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2008 This appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Judgment of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in the signed judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)